Subdivider means the owner or his appointed representative(s) that proposes to subdivide a 

tract of land within the corporate City limits of [or] ETJ of the City of Bastrop. 

Suburban Subdivision means a subdivision in which the minimum lot width is one hundred and 

twenty-five feet (125') and the minimum lot size is one (1) acre, if on-site sewer facilities are to 

be used on the lot; or the minimum lot size is 0.6 acres if the public sewer collection and 

treatment system serves the lot. 

Thalweg means is the line of lowest elevation within a valley or watercourse.